

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37976-37977/2012

MAYA D/O HARIHARRAO DESHPANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and exemption from filing o.t. and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 15584/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 15585/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 15586/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 15587/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 18527/2013
(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 07/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. Nirnimesh Dube ,Adv.
- Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv.
- Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
- Mr. Swetab Kumar,Adv.
- Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
- Mr. Swetab Kumar,Adv.
- Ms. Anagha S. Desai ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.08.08

SLP(C) Nos. 37976-37977/2012
16:22:20 IST
Reason:

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is

..2/-

that service is complete as against the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

SLP(C) Nos. 15584, 15585, 15586, 15587 and 18527/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other respondents.

List again on 17.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg