

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4 AND 5

(Applications for direction and exemption from filing Official Translation filed by counsel for the petitioner)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15584 OF 2013

MAHESH KUMAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned along-with other connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th April, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice. Tag these petitions
with SLP(C)No....CC 16168 of 2012."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the instant matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented by Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate and respondent No. 4 is represented by Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate but they have not filed counter-affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for direction along-with application for exemption from filing Official Translation. The same are registered as I. A. nos. 4 and 5 and are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 06th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. C. S. Ashri, Advocate
Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate
L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR